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SHRI MADHUKAR SIRPOTDAR : This questior. should be answered as to how many out of 54 are alive.
... (Interruptions)

PROF. P.J. KURIEN : How many Indian workers in the Gull countries are in jail? Are you thinking of providing any legal assistance to them? You can answer both the questions. (Interruptions)

[Translation]

SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT : Mr. Speaker.
Sir. I have asked the number of persons died out of Ihese 54 soldiers.

SHRIMATI VASUNDHRA RAJE : Mr. Speaker. Sir. with regard to the question raised by hon'ble Member. the reply which I have given is that despite repeated requests we are not getting satisfactory reply. We have tried a lot we are not getting the reply from Pakistan even on humanitarian ~rounds.

[English]

KUMAR I MAMATA BANERJEE: How many soldiers are there?

SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE : We cannot tell because they do not tell us.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

[English]

Appraisal of Unemployment Situation

*306. SHRI MOHAN RAWALE :
SHRI BIR SINGH MAHATO :

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleaaed to state:

(a) whether the Union Govemment have made any appraisal regarding unemployment sltu.tlon in the country at the end of the Eighth Plan period both in organised and unorganised sectors.

(b) if so. the details thereof;

(c) the number of jobs created as against the target fixed during the Eighth Plan period both in the organised and unorganised sectors;

(d) the number of unemployed peraona likely to be added during the Ninth Plan period; and

(e) the strategy formulated for providing employment to the maximum number of job seekers during the Ninth
Plan period? $

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS. MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI RAM NAIK) :
(a) and (b) Unemployment in the country as per Usual Principal Status (UPS). is estimated to be 9.0 million as on 1st January, 1994.

(c) The Eighth Five Year Plan envisaged 8 to .9 million annual addition in employment opportunities during the period 1992-93 to 1996-97 in the organised and un organised sectors taken together. The addition to employment during 1987-88 to 1993-94 was 43.91 million
on Usual Principal Status basis. This implies an average addition of 7.3 million employment 0ppQrtunities per annuam.

(d) The prOjections for the Ninth Plan have not been finalised.

(e) The approach to the Ninth Plan envisages priority to productive employment which will be generated in the growth process itself by concentrating on sectors. sub·
sectors and technologies which are labour intensive. in regions charactensed by higher rates of unemployment and under-employment.

Delayed Projects

*307. SHRI ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether 60 of Mega public sector projects are running behind schedule;

(b) if so, the names of 8uch projects;

(c) whether their costs have been escalated by more than 35%;

(d) if so, the details of 'cost escalated in each case and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps being taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to complete the projects in schedule time period?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS. MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARV AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI RAM NAIK) :
(a) As per infonnatlon available. 25 out of 45 mega projects coating· Re. 1000 crorea and above conetItutJng

. 55.5 ·per cent of the total number of projects. are running behind achedule.
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(b) and (d) Details are given in Col. 1 & 2 in the enclosed statement respectively.

(c) The overall cost overrun in the 25 delayed projects with respect to their approved latest costs is of the order of 21.9%.

(e) Monthly as well as quarterly monitoring by this Department. interaction with the concerned Departmental Secretaries for ensuring proper steps to avoid delays by suppliers. vendors as also monitoring by the concerned

Departmental Secr.tarie8 in reapeot of theee projecII undertek8n bV ·pSUa under their charge II aiIo ~
and pursued. Periodic revie.,s with the concerned DepartMental s.a.ta11el by the CIbinet Secretariat .nd in respect of some Important core I8CtOra by the Prime Minister'. Office has aIIo been undertaken. Co-ordination and help to project authorities' In rupect of mlltteta pertaining to State Govemmentl c:oncemed, have Il1o been undertaken Wh ... ver needed. ,COmICtiVe measures suggested should help In overcoming delaya In implementation of these projects.

Statement

Delayed Mega Project (As 0111.6.98)

DOC
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